NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2017 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

_		~	~ .	
1	1)/	OLL	4 ' A	
	ĸı		· A	

II. AGENDA SUMMATION

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 01, 2017 (Regular Session)

- **IV. REPORTS** (A maximum of twenty minutes is set aside for each part of this section.)
 - 1. Councilmembers
 - 2. The Mayor and City Offices
 - 3. Council Committees
 - 4. Public*

V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Resolution 17-05</u> – To Approve Recommendations of the Mayor for Distribution of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds for 2017

Committee Recommendation: None

2. <u>Resolution 17-06</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South-West Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8-0-1

3. <u>Resolution 17-07</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South-East Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8-0-1

4. <u>Resolution 17-08</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (North Island Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 9-0-0

5. <u>Resolution 17-09</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (Central Island Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 9-0-0

6. <u>Resolution 17-10</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (South Island Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 9-0-0

7. <u>Resolution 17-11</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (Northeast Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 7-0-2

8. <u>Resolution 17-12</u> – A Resolution Concerning the Initiation of Proceedings to Consider Proposed Annexation by the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana (North Bloomington Annexation Area)

Committee Recommendation: Do Pass 8-0-1

(over)

Posted & Distributed: February 10, 2017

^{*}Members of the public may speak on matters of community concern not listed on the agenda at one of the two Reports from the Public opportunities. Citizens may speak at one of these periods, but not both. Speakers are allowed five minutes; this time allotment may be reduced by the presiding officer if numerous people wish to speak.

^{**}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

- 1. <u>Ordinance 17-04</u> To Amend the Zoning Maps from Planned Unit Development (PUD) to Commercial General (CG) Re: 4021-4025 West 3rd Street (GMS-Pavilion Properties, Petitioner)
- 2. <u>Ordinance 17-05</u> To Amend Title 8 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled "Historic Preservation and Protection" To Establish a Historic District Re: 1033 S. Ballantine Road Historic District (Nathan Silverstein House)
 - **VIII. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT*** (A maximum of twenty-five minutes is set aside for this section.)
 - IX. COUNCIL SCHEDULE
 - X. ADJOURNMENT

Posted & Distributed: February 10, 2017

^{*} Members of the public may speak on matters of community concern not listed on the agenda at one of the two Reports from the Public opportunities. Citizens may speak at one of these periods, but not both. Speakers are allowed five minutes; this time allotment may be reduced by the presiding officer if numerous people wish to speak.

^{**}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812) 349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.